503838917 05/23/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3885565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PER VENGE	04/10/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUTURE MEDICAL DIAGNOSTICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	892 WUSONG ROAD, FLOOR 3, BLDG 4
Internal Address:	GUO XIANG RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT, WUZHONG ECONOMIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13130456

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(513)421-0991 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133694224

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com **Correspondent Name:** HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI Address Line 1: 41 SOUTH HIGH STREET

Address Line 2: PORTER WRIGHT MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP

Address Line 4: COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4007528-187043	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOLLY D. KOZLOWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Holly D. Kozlowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Per-Venge-to-Future-Medical-Assignment#page1.tif source=Per-Venge-to-Future-Medical-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038688 FRAME: 0896 503838917

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Per Venge, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Skolgatan 23, SE-753 12, Uppsala, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 13/130,456 entitled "Methods, Devices and Kits for Detecting or Monitoring Acute Kidney Injury", and the invention described therein, by virtue of (1) the Assignment from Per Venge to Phadia AB, recorded at Reel 026715, Frame 0391 on August 8, 2011; and (2) the Assignment from Phadia AB to Per Venge, recorded at Reel 037435, Frame 0879 on January 8, 2016, and

WHEREAS, Future Medical Diagnostics Co., Ltd., having an address of Floor 3, Building 4, No. 892 Wusong Road, Guo Xiang Residential District, Wuzhong Economic and Technological Development Zone, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China, an entity duly organized and existing under the laws of China (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application and the invention described therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right. title and interest in, to and under said invention and said U.S. Patent Application, and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof: and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said PCT and/or United States applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection. including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY grants the firm of Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification or information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

PATENT REEL: 038688 FRAME: 0897 ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, reexamination and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Per Venae

Date

CINCINNATI/232479v.1

PATENT REEL: 038688 FRAME: 0898

RECORDED: 05/23/2016